8 7 6 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl | ECR-19-014847 248EP2019 | FJ | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECRT9 015997 ocore Tven Tax
E ECR-20-002825 2TFEB2020 | F7 GB
2837054~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-24-201279 287E8202¢ | FZ | OB
2837054-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837054-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837054-7? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837054-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA R 1803945-4  |TONKER 1300
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S R N | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
WIRE |1 .07 mm [.0472] F - 2|2 2 2 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
INSUL |1.25 mm [.049] 0 S R N | 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 L) S R N | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S R N | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Zﬁl S R N | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
Sl | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 5119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: CTX50 RCPT TERM - | - 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF |REF|REF |RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.40-3.60 mm [.134-.142 IN] 1.20-1.40 mm [.047-.055 [N] St c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING | Eig
) ) S R N | 28449071 POST, LOCKING
XEEMM%IQNAS e Sl | 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - 22| 2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
Sl | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
TERMINALS APPLIED S R N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL Sl | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
3311054~ 34905-2443 33110542 34905-3443 Sl | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2|2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2|2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
S R N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI1ZE r%} mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING s I B O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
0 3500 0 72470 03 [ 028+7- 0017 T s S A T /A ! 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2|2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
2| 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ARN NG G
il ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R ETI EEE EE 18035151 |RAM ASSEMBLY S ATLANTIC 14
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I T I I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 17
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO Pt 1 ] 9-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O [THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S I B A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
KLRHH%WEMWUEDMwmmeNswm’mRC&Mum,L%RmmmmAm PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - f f f f 2£i§£%4 %é%bﬁ%%%%ﬁﬁfww<MWE ;g
VIO U AP ATR Sl | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ol 2 2 200831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 07
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N | SELIEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDF 2/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER p AL I O O O 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Sl | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2l 2|2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Sl | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T ] | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
Sl | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
Sl | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - | 1803095-8  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2] | 6-1803514-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - i
- - - - - 6
Sl | 2-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R N | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 9-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
Sl | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N 22| | 5-1803762-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
N S T A K R T3JAN20T8 — TE Connectivit
CH&EEEEEKENSWNAN?OW % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13JANZ20 18 | NAME ‘
mm T ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C g % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - /A ‘ 00779 @3532837054 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

OF

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I 6 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
PNEUMAT I C
REF
T\
REF
—=fl=— 2 0405
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
~EED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON w @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
— (47) %
‘I,FEF
44.994+0.05
J (9
DETAIL A —
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
=] REF
| S
CAM POST T TONS -
a —
Efi |
L
~ L 1
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
o DWTN.BROOKENS I13JANZOTS > TE Connectivity
Cm HERR 13JAN2OTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13JAN20 18 [NAME ‘
mm T.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

2 PLC
3 PLC

0 PLC
I PLC

R

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

PRODUCT SPEC

Applicator

APPLICATION SPEC

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2837054

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4

SCALE SHEET OF

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



